Faculty Senate Resolution for the Transfer of the Center for Energy and Environmental Policy (CEEP and ENEP) from the College of Engineering to the College of Arts & Sciences

Whereas.

the research and academic activity in Energy and Environmental Policy (ENEP) addresses the critical issues of the energy sector and its environmental impacts in the state, nation, and global community; by examining the ways in which sustainable energy and environmental policies are developed and executed, and how such policies should be evaluated and monitored; and

Whereas,

faculty in the Center for Energy and Environmental Policy (CEEP)/ENEP have voted unanimously to transfer from the College of Engineering to the College of Arts & Sciences, and

Whereas,

faculty in the College of Engineering endorse the transfer of CEEP/ENEP to the College of Arts & Sciences, and

Whereas,

faculty in the College of Arts & Sciences endorse the transfer of CEEP/ENEP to the College of Arts & Sciences, and

Whereas.

the proposal for the transfer of CEEP/ENEP from the College of Engineering to the College of Arts and Sciences is acceptable to the Deans of each College and to the Provost, and

Whereas,

CEEP/ENEP has agreed to submit undergraduate curriculum change proposals in the academic review cycle 2014-15, so that undergraduate requirements in the current ENEP BS degree may be reconciled with undergraduate requirements within the College of Arts and Sciences, be it therefore

Resolved.

that the Faculty Senate recommends the proposed transfer of CEEP/ENEP from the College of Engineering to the College of Arts & Sciences.